502195965 01/15/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Robert W. Lewis	12/18/2012
Timothy A. Barrett	01/06/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OnSite Sterilization, LLC
Street Address:	319 Commerce Ct.
Internal Address:	Suite 103
City:	Pottstown
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19464

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7931860
Patent Number:	8318104

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6109350600

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 610-935-2300

Email: jackearley@hardingearley.com

Correspondent Name: John F. A. Earley III
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 750

Address Line 4: Valley Forge, PENNSYLVANIA 19482-0750

NAME OF SUBMITTER: John F. A. Earley III

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 029633 FRAME: 0646

P \$80.00 7931860

502195965

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS IN INVENTION

WHEREAS, we, Robert W. Lewis, having an address at 9811 Warwick Circle, Charlotte, NC 28210, and Timothy A. Barrett having an address at 36 Wahl Street, Douglassville, PA 19518 have invented certain new and useful improvements in a WASTE TREATMENT APPARATUS AND METHOD (hereinafter referred to as the "Invention") for which we filed U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 11/431,260 on May 10, 2006 and U.S. Divisional Patent Application Serial No. 13/065,154 on March 15, 2011; and

WHEREAS, we desire to assign a 100% undivided interest in said Invention, said applications disclosing the Invention and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor to OnSite Sterilization, LLC (hereinafter "Assignee") having a place of business at 319 Commerce Ct., Suite 103, Pottstown, PA 19464, and whereas said Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

NOW, this indenture witnesseth, that for the sum of One dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

I hereby assign, sell, and transfer, effective as of May 10, 2006 a 100% undivided interest in said Invention, said applications, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, including U.S. Patent Nos. 7,931,860 and 8,318,104, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Letters Patent to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title, and interest thereto;

And we further agree to execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including assignments in favor of Assignee, or its designees as Assignee or its assignees may from time-to-time present to us in order to perfect title in said Invention, modifications, and improvements in said Invention, applications and Letters Patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto;

And we further agree to sign and properly execute such necessary and lawful papers for application for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent

PATENT REEL: 029633 FRAME: 0647 which may be granted for our aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee thereof shall hereafter require and prepare at its own expense.

Date December 18 2012

Robert W. Lewis

Date DANUARY 6, 2012

Timothy A. Barrett